Supplement to the Republic of Zambia Government
Gazette dated the 11th February, 1991

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA
STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 21 or 1981

The Control of Goods Act
(Laws, Volume XIII, Cap. 690)

The Control of Goods (Import Licence Fees)
(Exemption) Notice, 1991

Iy exercise of the powers contained in section three A
ot the Control of Goods Act, the following Notice is hereby
issued.

I. 'This Notice may be cited as the Control of Goods (Im-
port Licence Fees) (Exemption) Notice, 199!.

4

2. The Companies and organisations specified in the
Schedule to this Notice shall be exempt from the payment
of import licence fees under section three A4 of the Act at

the rate of 5 per cent in respeet of the goouds specified in the
Schedule.

3. The goods in respect of which exemption has been
granted under paragraph 2 shall not be sold or disposed of
tu any person, organisation or agency not entitled to that
exemption except with tne written consent of the Minister and
upon payment of the import licence fees in respect of those
goods at the rate leviable at the date of such sale or disposal.

SCHEDULE
(Paragraph 2)
I.  ZaMBIA AIRWAYS
Description of @oods Value in US §
Boeing 767-23AF 51.000,000.00
Aircraft registration: 9J-AFO
2. MrE.C. KaTar
Desoription of @oods Falue in Japanese
Yen
Datsun/Nissan Blue Bir
Sedan, 1800CC 480.000.00

Model: 1983
Engine Numbor: CA 18-040869B

3. MARBLE ARCA LIMITED

Title

Exemptien
from import
licence fee

Exempteod
goods not
to be sold
without
pormission

Desoription of Goods Value sn DM
Machinory and Equipment 655,017.00
Copies of this Statutory Insts t can be oblasned from the @overnment Pyinter,

P.O. Boz 30136, 10100, Lusaka. Price K1.00. each.
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MTAMBARA THANSPORT LIMITED

Description of Items

1 Man Diesel T'rack
1 Daf Truck
1Daf Truek

T axp T Gyat Lizanren

Description of (Qoods

Gymnasium equipment

Nicroras Traxsprort LiNrTED

Description of Goods

Cam 3,400 h.p. cums ougine,
Fuller gear boxes and other
asso ted sparcs

LiviesTONE PLASTICH Liairin

Description of Guods

1 film blowing machine
1 bottom seatingfcutting mac hine
1 erusher/pellotizing machine

VAREM SUPPLIES LIMITED

Description of @oocls

2. sets of block making equipment

1 second-hand truck

1 Vanette and 1 car

Protective clothing (gloves, boots,
overalls)

Stationery (typewriter, typewriter ribbous,
accossories, typing paper,
«luplicating paper and stencils)

garden taps and valves

roofing sheets

glass sheets

electrical tostors

bearing for machinery

Total

ZAxsezl WATERS LIMITED

Description of Gools

Truck (CKD)

Bout Raw materials (10sins)
Engines (boat)

Boat manufacturing equipment
Safety equipment (life jackots)
Computer

Tools and workshop fitting
Navigation equip:nent

Tyres and spare parts
Container (sundry spares)

Total

Value in US $

55,000.00
81,062.61
81,002.61

Value in Rands
66,265.11

Value in US $

302,373.00

Vatue in US &

150,000.00

Valus tn US $

8,000.00
6,000.00
8,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
2.000.00

41,000.00

Value in US $

50,000.00
80,000.00
130,000.00
32,000.00
14,000.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
7,000.00
10,307.¢6
79,315.23

132,644.29
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10.

1.

OweENs FouNDATION

Deascripeion of Goeds Verdus

Massey Forguson Tractor Model 390-4 16,726.00
Massey Fergusou Tractor Model 3665-2 11,947.00
Agt Pull Grader Model 4000 ZIM §15,157.00
Howard Rollaseythe (Mower) ZIM % 7,635.00
I'railer Model Dumper SP-9 Tinto ZIM $11,595.00
Trailer Mode! Tinto I./W 35 mm ZIM § 7,350.00

CENTRAL FOR (GLOBAL ACTION—AFRICA

Descriprion of Goeds Value in Japanese
Yen
Lapidary machines and aceassories 15,616,115.00

NATIONAL M1LLiNnGg CoMPaNY
Description of Gonds Value tn DM
Machinery and Equipment 7,770,000.00

R. M. CHoNGoO,

LusAka Minister of Uommerce and Industry
4th Februacy, 1991

[MCI.105/64/9)
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