GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 21 of 1991

The Control of Goods Act (Laws, Volume XIII, Cap. 690)

The Control of Goods (Import Licence Fees) (Exemption) Notice, 1991

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section three A of the Control of Goods Act, the following Notice is hereby issued.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Control of Goods (Import Licence Fees) (Exemption) Notice, 1991.

2. The Companies and organisations specified in the Schedule to this Notice shall be exempt from the payment of import licence fees under section three A of the Act at the rate of 5 per cent in respect of the goods specified in the Schedule.

Exemption from Import licence fee

3. The goods in respect of which exemption has been granted under paragraph 2 shall not be sold or disposed of to any person, organisation or agency not entitled to that exemption except with the written consent of the Minister and upon payment of the import licence fees in respect of those goods at the rate leviable at the date of such sale or disposal.

Exempted goods not to be sold without permission

SCHEDULE (Paragraph 2)

I. ZAMBIA AIRWAYS

Description of Goods
Boeing 757-23AF
Aircraft registration: 9J-AFO

Value in US \$ 51,000,000.00

2. MR E. C. KATAI

Description of Goods

Value in Japanese Yen

Datsun/Nissan Blue Bird Sedan, 1800CC Model: 1983 Engine Number: CA 18-040869B

480.000.00

3. MARBLE ARCH LIMITED

Description of Goods

Machinery and Equipment

Value in DM 655,017.00

132,644.29

		100
4.	MTAMBARA TRANSPORT LIMITED	
	Description of Items	
		Value in US \$
	l Man Diesel Track l Daf Truck	55,000.00
	1 Daf Truck	81,062.61 81,062.61
		31,002.01
5.	T AND T GYM LIMITED	
	Description of Goods	Value in Rands
	Gymnasium equipment	66,265.11
6.	NICHOLAS TRANSPORT LIMITED	
	Description of Goods	Value in US \$
	Cam 3,400 h.p. cums engine, Fuller gear boxes and other assorted spares	302,373.00
7.	LIVIGSTONE PLASTICS LIMITED	
	Description of Goods	Value in US \$
	1 film blowing machine 1 bottom seating/cutting machine I crusher/pellotizing machine	150,000.00
8.	VAREM SUPPLIES LIMITED	
	Description of Goods	Value in US \$
	2. sets of block making equipment	8,000.00
	l second-hand truck	6,000.00
	1 Vanette and 1 car Protective clothing (gloves, boots,	8,000.00
	overalls)	3,000.00
	Stationery (typewriter, typewriter ribbons,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	accessories, typing paper,	
	duplicating paper and stencils)	3,000.00
	garden taps and valves	3,000.00
	reofing sheets glass sheets	5,000.00 2,000.00
	electrical testers	1,000.00
	bearing for machinery	2.000.00
	Total	41,000.00
9.	Zambezi Waters Limited	
	Description of Goods	Value in US \$
	Truck (CKD)	50,000.00
	Boat Raw materials (resins)	80,000.00
	Engines (boat)	130,000.00
	Boat manufacturing equipment	32,000.00 14,000.00
	Safety equipment (life jackets) Computer	4,000.00
	Tools and workshop fitting	4,000.00
	Navigation equipment	7,000.00
	Tyres and spare parts	10,307.06
	Container (sundry spares)	79,315.23

Total

10. OWENS FOUNDATION

Description of Goods	Vatue
Massey Ferguson Tractor Model 390-4 Massey Ferguson Tractor Model 3665-2	16,726.00 11,947.00
Agt Pull Grader Model 4000	ZIM \$15,157.00
Howard Rollaseythe (Mower)	ZIM \$ 7,635.00
Trailer Model Dumper SP-9 Tinto	ZIM \$11,595.00
Trailer Model Tinto L/W 35 mm	ZIM \$ 7,350.00

Machinery and Equipment

11.	CENTRAL FOR GLOBAL ACTION—AFRICA	
	Description of Goods	Value in Japanese Yen
	Lapidary machines and accessories	15,616,115.00
12.	NATIONAL MILLING COMPANY	
	Description of Goods	Value in DM
	Machinery and Equipment	7,770,000.00

R. M. Chongo,
Minister of Commerce and Industry

LUSAKA 4th February, 1991 [MCI.105/64/9]